

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Sr No. of Board dated 20-1-12	Writ Petition No. of 2012.	Name of the Petitioners.	Name of the Respondents.
908	2 of 2012	M/s Ajmera Housing Corporation and Anr	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
909	3 of 2012	M/s Vijaykumar Corporation and Anr	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
910	4 of 2012	M/s Yogi Corporation and Anr	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
911	5 of 2012	M/s Ajmera Housing Corporation and Anr.	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
912	6 of 2012	Shri Ishwarlal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
913	7 of 2012	Shri Chhotalal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
914	8 of 2012	Smt. Vihlabeh B. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
915	9 of 2012	Kokilaben S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
916	10 of 2012	Shailesh B. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
917	11 of 2012	Chhotalal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
918	12 of 2012	Shashikant S.Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.

919	13 of 2012	Jyotiben N. Ajhera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
920	14 of 2012	Shashikant S. Ajmera (HUF)	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
921	15 of 2012	Rajnikant S. Ajmera (HUF)	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
922	16 of 2012	Ishwarlal S. Ajumera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
923	17 of 2012	Bhahunnati C. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
924	18 of 2012	Hatwarlal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
925	19 of 2012	Rajnikant S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
926	20 of 2012	Natwarlal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
927	21 of 2012	Jayant S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
928	22 of 2012	Smt. Bhanumati C.Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.

Mr Vikas Singh, Senior Counsel with Vasanti B.Patel for the Petitioners.

**CORAM : J.P. Devadhar &
A.R. Joshi, JJ.**

DATE : 20 January, 2012.

P.C. :-

Ladda

The petitioners are directed to correct the name of Respondent No.2 in the cause title of the writ petition. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 31st January, 2012.

(A.R.Joshi,J)

(J.P.Devadhar,J.)