

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No.	Petitioners.	Respondents.
2 of 2012	M/s Ajmera Housing Corporation and Anr	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
3 of 2012	M/s Vijaykumar Corporation and Anr	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
4 of 2012	M/s Yogi Corporation and Anr	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
5 of 2012	M/s Ajmera Housing Corporation and Anr.	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
6 of 2012	Shri Ishwarlal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
7 of 2012	Shri Chhotalal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
8 of 2012	Smt. Vihlabeh B. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
9 of 2012	Kokilaben S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.

10 of 2012	Shailesh B. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
11 of 2012	Chhotalal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
12 of 2012	Shashikant S.Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
13 of 2012	Jyotiben N. Ajhera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
14 of 2012	Shashikant S. Ajmera (HUF)	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
15 of 2012	Rajnikant S. Ajmera (HUF)	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
16 of 2012	Ishwarlal S. Ajumera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
17 of 2012	Bhahunnati C. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
18 of 2012	Natwarlal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
19 of 2012	Rajnikant S. Ajmera	The Income Tax

		Settlement Commission and 2 others.
20 of 2012	Natwarlal S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
21 of 2012	Jayant S. Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.
22 of 2012	Smt. Bhanumati C.Ajmera	The Income Tax Settlement Commission and 2 others.

Mr Vikas Singh, Senior Counsel, Mr Sashi Tulsiyan, Ms Amrita Narayan
i/by Vasanti B.Patel, Advocates for the Petitioners.
Ms Suchitra Kamble, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM : J.P. Devadhar &
A.R. Joshi, JJ.**

DATE : 28 March, 2012.

P.C. :-

1. All these writ petitions are filed to challenge the order of the Income-tax Settlement Commission dated 10th April. 2011 as modified on 7th October, 2011 on various grounds set out in those writ petitions. On 31st January, 2012, when these writ petitions were taken up for admission and interim relief, Counsel for the Revenue sought time to

take instructions. Accordingly, all the matters were adjourned to 24th February, 2012. When the matters were taken up for admission on 2nd March, 2012, Counsel for the Revenue once again sought adjournment. Accordingly, all the writ petitions were adjourned to 28th March, 2012. Today, when the matters are called out for admission, the Counsel for the Revenue again seeks adjournment. In these circumstances, in the absence of the denial or objection to the allegations made in the writ petitions regarding the impugned orders we have no option but to stay the operation of the impugned order passed by the Settlement Commission till the next date of hearing. Accordingly, all the matters are adjourned to 25th April, 2012, with ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d) till the next date of hearing.

(A.R.Joshi,J)

(J.P.Devadhar,J.)

LADDA-RS.