

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2 OF 2012

M/s.Ajmera Hsg.Corpn. Bombay and others	Petitioners
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3 OF 2012

M/s.Vijaynagar Corpn. And another	Petitioners
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4 OF 2012

M/s.Yogi Corporation and another	Petitioners
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5 OF 2012

M/s.Ajmera Hsg. Corpn. Bombay and others	Petitioners
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6 OF 2012

Ishwarlal S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7 OF 2012

Chhotelal S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8 OF 2012

Smt.Vimlaben B. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9 OF 2012

Kokilaben S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10 OF 2012

Shailesh B. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11 OF 2012

Chhotelal S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12 OF 2012

Shashikant S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13 OF 2012

SmtJyotiben N. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14 OF 2012

Shashikant S. Ajmera (HUF)	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15 OF 2012

Rajnikant S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.16 OF 2012

Ishwarlal S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17 OF 2012

Bhanumati C. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.18 OF 2012

Natwarlal S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.19 OF 2012

Rajnikant S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.20 OF 2012

Natwarlal S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2012

Jayant S. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2012

Smt.Bhanumati C. Ajmera	Petitioner
versus	
The Income Tax Settlement Commission & ors.	Respondents

Mr.J.D.Mistry, Sr.Advocate i/by Vasanti B. Patel for Petitioners.
Mr.Abhay Ahuja for Respondents.

CORAM : MOHIT S. SHAH, C.J. AND
M.S.SANKLECHA, J.

DATE : 3 December 2013

PC :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 28 January 2014. Learned counsel for the Petitioners prays

for time to file rejoinder affidavit. The rejoinder affidavit shall be filed by 10 January 2014. Stand over to 28 January 2014.

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)

MST