

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2 OF 2012  
ALONGWITH  
W.P.NOS.3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,11,12,13,14,15,  
16,17,18,19,20,21 AND 22 OF 2012,

---

Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions &  
Registrar's orders.

---

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. J. D. Mistri, Sr. Advocate i/b. Ms. V. B. Patel, for the Petitioner in all the matters.  
Mr. Abhay Ahuja, for the Respondents in all the matters.

CORAM : M.S.SANKLECHA &  
S.C. GUPTE, JJ.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2014.

P.C. :

**Called out for speaking to the  
minutes of order dated 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2014.**

2 2<sup>nd</sup> Sentence in paragraph 4 reads as under:

“ ..... The Petitioners are in the business of  
construction and following the project  
completion method of Accounting...”

be substituted with:

..... The Petitioners are in the business of construction and it is submitted that they are following the project completion method of Accounting...”

3 3<sup>rd</sup> sentence in paragraph 4 i reads as under:

“ It appears to be an undisputed position ....”

be substituted with:

“ It prima facie appears to be an undisputed position.”

Office to carry out the necessary corrections in the original order.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)

(M.S.SANKLECHA, J.)