

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2 OF 2012

Ajmera Housing Corporation Bombay and another ... Petitioners
Vs.
Income Tax Settlement Commission and others ... Respondents

Mr. J. D. Mistri, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Vasanti Patel for Petitioner.
Mr. Suresh Kumar a/w. Ms. Mohinee Cougule for Respondents.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 11, 2021

P.C. :

In view of the order passed today in Interim Application (L) No.4640 of 2020, list this writ petition along with the connected writ petitions on 01.03.2021 at 3:00 p.m.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

Minal Parab