

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2 OF 2012

M/s. Ajmera Housing Corporation Bombay and
Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Income Tax Settlement Commission & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.4 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.7 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.8 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.10 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.11 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.13 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.14 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.16 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.17 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.18 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.19 OF 2012
WITH

**WRIT PETITION NO.20 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.21 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.22 OF 2012**

Mr. J. D. Mestri, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vasanti B. Patel, for
Petitioners.

Mr. Suresh Kumar, for Respondents-Revenue.

**CORAM: K. R. SHRIRAM &
DR.NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATED: 15th December 2023

PC:-

1. Mr. Suresh Kumar states the learned Additional Solicitor General (“**ASG**”), who is briefed in the matters, is not available today.
2. Therefore, stand over to 2nd February 2024 on which date if the learned ASG is not available, Mr. Suresh Kumar will go on with the matters.

(DR.NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)